Total 19   .. .. 19

<1 year 1 - 5 years > 5 years

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial Liabilities

Payables 9 6   .. .. 6

Other liabilities 10 23,336   .. .. 23,336

Total 23,342   .. .. 23,342

(e)

The Corporation does not trade in foreign currency and is not exposed to commodity price changes.

The Corporation is exposed to interest rate risk through its cash deposited in the QTC Cash Fund

account.  Held-to-maturity investments are at fixed rates over a fixed term.  The Corporation does not

undertake any hedging in relation to interest rate risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates

would change by +/- 1% from the year end rates applicable to the Corporation's financial assets.  With

all other variables held constant, the Corporation would have a surplus and equity increase/(decrease)

of $15,681,000 (2008: $22,848,000).  This is attributable to the Corporation's exposure to variable interest rates

on its QTC Cash Fund.

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount

Profit Equity Profit Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 1,568,094 (15,681) (15,681) 15,681 15,681

Overall effect on profit
and equity (15,681) (15,681) 15,681 15,681

The Corporation's sensitivity to interest has decreased in the current period due to a decrease in cash balances.

Market Risk

-1% 1%

2009 Interest rate risk

Note

2009 Payable in Total

Note

2008 Payable in Total

21

Queensland Future Growth Corporation
Annual Report   2008–09

Queensland Future Growth Corporation
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2009

Queensland Future Growth Corporation
Annual Report 2008-09

14   Financial Statements – Queensland Future Growth Corporation

QUEENSLAND FUTURE GROWTH CORPORATION
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009.

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount

Profit Equity Profit Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 2,284,751 (22,848) (22,848) 22,848 22,848

Overall effect on profit
and equity (22,848) (22,848) 22,848 22,848

Fair Value

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement and for note

disclosure purposes.

The carrying amount of cash and cash equivalents approximate their fair value and are not disclosed separately

below.

The fair value of the QTC fixed term deposits are their market value at balance date as advised by

QTC.  The carrying amount and fair value of the fixed term deposits held at balance date are given

below:

Carrying Fair Value Carrying Fair Value

Amount Amount

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial Assets

Financial assets at amortised cost: